
Dodge County Wind, LLC 
 

 
 
June 9, 2023 
 
Via Electronic Filing 
 
Mr. Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 
 
 
Re:   In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need, a  

Site Permit and a Route Permit for the up to 259 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion 
System and associated 161 kV Transmission Line in Dodge, Mower and Steele Counties, 
Minnesota, Docket Nos. IP6981/CN-20-865, IP6981/WS-20-866, and IP6981/TL-20-867 
 
Reply Comments of Dodge County Wind, LLC 

 
Dear Mr. Seuffert: 
 
Pursuant to the Commission’s Notice of Comment Period issued on May 2, 2023 (“Notice”), 
Dodge County Wind, LLC respectfully submits its reply comments in response to the initial 
comments filed in Docket Nos. IP6981/CN-20-865, IP6981/WS-20-866, and IP6981/TL-20-867. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this Filing. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions 
or concerns. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 

 
 
Mark R. Johnson 
Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Dodge County Wind, 

LLC’s Reply Comments have been served today by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail to the following:  

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys Comer.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Adam Duininck aduininck@ncsrcc.org Electronic 

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Lucas Franco lfranco@liunagroc.com Electronic 

Al Henslin ahenslin@hotmail.com Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch raymond.kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Stacy Kotch Egstad stacy.kitch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

Mark Lennox mark.lennox@nee.com Electronic 

In the Matter of the Application of  the 
Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC 
for a Certificate of Need, a Site Permit and 
a Route Permit for the up to 259 MW 
Large Wind Energy Conversion System 
and associated 161 kV Transmission Line 
in Dodge, Mower and Steele Counties, 
Minnesota 
 

) 
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Docket Nos. IP6981/CN-20-865 
          IP6981/WS-20-866 
                     IP6981/TL-20-867 
 
 
CERTIFCATE OF SERVICE
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Arlinda Marquardt 305 4th St NE, Apt 118  
Hayfield, MN-55940 

Paper 

Peder Mewis pmewis@cleangridalliance.org Electronic 

Judge Kimberly Middendorf Kimberly.middendorft@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Murphy Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com Electronic 

Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com Electronic 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us Electronic 

Nathaniel Runke nrunke@local49.org Electronic 

Zachary Ruzycki zruzycki@grenergy.com Electronic 

Will Seuffert will.seuffert@state.mn.us Electronic 

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Electronic 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

 
 
Dated this 9th of June, 2023 
 

______________________________ 
 
       Mark R. Johnson 
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